

# Junior Mr. Trinity Contest

### Event Information

- 7:00 PM, Thursday, August 8, 2019
- Lawn Stage, Trinity County Fairgrounds

#### Applicant Requirements

- Boys, ages 9 -15 years old
- Must have been a resident of Trinity County for at least one year
- Must be able to attend rehearsal 6:00 pm Wednesday, August 7, 2019
- Must be present for Judges interview at 2:00 pm Thursday, August 8, 2019 in the Fairgrounds Boardroom
- Must be able to assist during the 2018 Trinity County Fair
- Winner must be present for the Parade at the Hayfork High School on Sunday, August 11<sup>th</sup>, 9:00 am.

## Entry Fee: None

#### <u>Prizes</u>

- Winner: \$10, Crown, Sash & One-Day Carnival Wristband
- 1<sup>st</sup> Runner-up: \$5 & One-Day Carnival Wristband
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Runner-up One-Day Carnival Wristband

## Entry Deadline

• 5:00 pm Monday, August 5, 2019

#### SEE REVERSE FOR REGISTRATION FORM

# Junior Mr. Trinity Contest Application

**Applicant Information** (fill out the following below and return to Fairgrounds Office)

Name	Age on August 5, 2019
Address (mailing)	
City	StateZIP
Phone Number	
Mother's Name	
Father's Name	

I hereby release the Trinity County Fair Association and any individual, group, or organization connected with the contest from any responsibility for any loss, damage, or injury resulting from participation in this event or practices for it.

Parent/Guardian	Signature
-----------------	-----------

Date

.....

# **HELP SUPPORT TRINITY COUNTY FAIR**

I would like to donate \$\_\_\_\_\_